
Bradley Spring Invitational at Brookhaven
Dates: Mar 12-13, 2018

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 73  Yardage: 6207

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 HBU 310 301 298 909 +33
2 Akron 315 297 309 921 +45
3 NIU 313 308 305 926 +50
4 Cincinnati 306 305 324 935 +59
5 Wichita St 319 308 309 936 +60
6 S. Dakota 317 310 312 939 +63
7 Illinois State 319 303 320 942 +66
8 MSU 314 322 310 946 +70
9 UNC Asheville 312 313 323 948 +72
10 TX A&M Corpus Christi 315 314 320 949 +73

UTRGV 327 311 311 949 +73
12 Bradley 318 319 319 956 +80
13 UMKC 333 320 309 962 +86
14 Belmont 317 326 322 965 +89
15 Drake 331 314 330 975 +99
16 Detroit 342 347 343 1032 +156



Bradley Spring Invitational at Brookhaven
Dates: Mar 12-13, 2018

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 73  Yardage: 6207

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 HBU 310 301 298 909 +33
T 1 Kaity Cummings 76 73 75 224 +5
4 Lexi Brooks 74 74 77 225 +6
T 15 Shamiso Hatchard 80 76 76 232 +13
T 19 Sara Zrnikova 80 78 75 233 +14
T 22 Caylee Senn 83 79 72 234 +15

2 Akron 315 297 309 921 +45
T 1 Jacinta Pikunas 76 71 77 224 +5
T 11 Danielle Nicholson 81 75 75 231 +12
T 15 Abbie Pearce 79 77 76 232 +13
T 22 Pader Her 79 74 81 234 +15
T 84 Allyson Wentworth 89 87 84 260 +41

3 NIU 313 308 305 926 +50
T 1 Brielle Ward 77 73 74 224 +5
T 15 Lauren Ingle 78 77 77 232 +13
T 26 Isabella Samudio 80 76 79 235 +16
T 36 Sofia Gomez Enriquez Riart 80 83 75 238 +19
T 42 Kelly Anderson 78 82 79 239 +20

4 Cincinnati 306 305 324 935 +59
T 8 Christina Gloor 75 75 79 229 +10
T 11 Alyssa Burritt 76 75 80 231 +12
T 42 Anika Hitt 76 77 86 239 +20
T 47 Amalia Shahzan 79 78 84 241 +22
T 61 Elizabeth Keeling 80 85 81 246 +27

5 Wichita St 319 308 309 936 +60
7 Taryn Torgerson 80 74 74 228 +9
T 11 Michelle Ledermann 79 75 77 231 +12
T 42 Annika Chickering 82 78 79 239 +20
T 50 Laine Evans 82 81 79 242 +23
T 54 Abbi Shaddix 78 83 82 243 +24

6 S. Dakota 317 310 312 939 +63
T 5 Abby Dufrane 79 72 76 227 +8
T 8 Lexi Petersen 77 78 74 229 +10
T 28 Katie Bartlett 80 78 78 236 +17
T 64 Jennifer Vincent 81 82 84 247 +28
80 Julia Hall 88 83 84 255 +36

7 Illinois State 319 303 320 942 +66
T 5 Caitlin Sims 78 75 74 227 +8
T 36 Kiley Walsh 79 77 82 238 +19
T 54 Paige Seiser 81 75 87 243 +24
T 57 Morgan Savage 81 85 78 244 +25
T 64 Abby Luchtenburg 85 76 86 247 +28

8 MSU 314 322 310 946 +70
T 11 Verena Gimmy 80 76 75 231 +12
T 28 Rachel Johnson 79 79 78 236 +17
T 31 Ashley Childers 80 75 82 237 +18
T 88 Ryan Pate 81 92 94 267 +48
WD Stine Pettersen 75 WD 75 WD +4



Bradley Spring Invitational at Brookhaven
Dates: Mar 12-13, 2018

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 73  Yardage: 6207

3

9 UNC Asheville 312 313 323 948 +72
T 26 Adelyn Deery 79 74 82 235 +16
T 31 Kellen Alsip 75 80 82 237 +18
T 36 Taylor Hinson 79 79 80 238 +19
T 42 Rebecca Black 80 80 79 239 +20
T 57 Janie Thomas 79 80 85 244 +25

10 TX A&M Corpus Christi 315 314 320 949 +73
T 8 Brooklyn Sutton 74 79 76 229 +10
T 19 Autumn Bynum 74 79 80 233 +14
T 36 Daniela Bergmann 81 75 82 238 +19
T 70 Julia Dereniwsky 87 81 82 250 +31
T 77 Alex Amos 86 84 83 253 +34

T 10 UTRGV 327 311 311 949 +73
T 19 Shweta Mansingh 80 81 72 233 +14
T 28 Emma Mesta 81 77 78 236 +17
T 36 Jessica Young 85 72 81 238 +19
T 50 Michelle Moroles 81 81 80 242 +23
T 77 Briana Garza 89 83 81 253 +34

12 Bradley 318 319 319 956 +80
T 31 Taylor Ledwein 78 82 77 237 +18
T 36 Francesca Saban 82 75 81 238 +19
T 47 Ally Scaccia 79 79 83 241 +22
T 61 Chloe Horton 85 83 78 246 +27
T 68 Gracie Henderson 79 86 84 249 +30

13 UMKC 333 320 309 962 +86
T 15 Cynthia Diaz 81 74 77 232 +13
T 22 Chandler Gallagher 80 77 77 234 +15
T 66 Celine Lim 86 85 77 248 +29
T 70 Cyrielle Kern 88 84 78 250 +31
79 Maria Henao 86 85 83 254 +35

14 Belmont 317 326 322 965 +89
46 Maribeth Peevy 79 78 83 240 +21
T 47 Carlee Nanney 80 82 79 241 +22
T 50 Ann Cather Blackburn 79 85 78 242 +23
T 61 Emma Kate Liu 79 81 86 246 +27
81 Mallory Sullivan 88 86 82 256 +37

15 Drake 331 314 330 975 +99
T 31 Grace Dunn 80 75 82 237 +18
T 54 Madison Glennie 82 80 81 243 +24
60 Sam Paulak 85 76 84 245 +26
T 82 Sigurlaug Jonsdottir 84 83 92 259 +40
T 84 Aimee Gerschke 88 89 83 260 +41

16 Detroit 342 347 343 1032 +156
T 66 Alexa Hatz 81 87 80 248 +29
T 82 Shana Murphy 83 83 93 259 +40
87 Kendall Payne 91 90 84 265 +46
T 88 Katelyn Henry 91 90 86 267 +48
90 Erica Heath 87 87 94 268 +49



Bradley Spring Invitational at Brookhaven
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Round: 3
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4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

T 22 Brooke Thompson Bradley 78 77 79 234 +15
T 31 Lexi Salberg NIU 78 78 81 237 +18
T 50 Gavrilla Arya Wichita St 82 82 78 242 +23
T 57 Victoria Pavlik UMKC 81 81 82 244 +25
T 68 Daniela Murcia Cincinnati 87 81 81 249 +30
T 70 Giorgia Carletti HBU 83 84 83 250 +31
T 70 Maddie Hawkins Bradley 82 83 85 250 +31
74 Lindy Patterson TX-Dallas 81 85 85 251 +32
T 75 Tatum King Illinois State 80 82 90 252 +33
T 75 Rachel Yu UTRGV 87 84 81 252 +33
86 Linna Brooks UNC Asheville 88 88 86 262 +43
91 Niamh Lendrum MSU 90 79 WD 207 +30



Bradley Spring Invitational at Brookhaven
Dates: Mar 12-13, 2018

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 73  Yardage: 6207

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 HBU 310 301 298 909 +33
2 Akron 315 297 309 921 +45
3 NIU 313 308 305 926 +50
4 Cincinnati 306 305 324 935 +59
5 Wichita St 319 308 309 936 +60
6 S. Dakota 317 310 312 939 +63
7 Illinois State 319 303 320 942 +66
8 MSU 314 322 310 946 +70
9 UNC Asheville 312 313 323 948 +72
10 TX A&M Corpus Christi 315 314 320 949 +73

UTRGV 327 311 311 949 +73
12 Bradley 318 319 319 956 +80
13 UMKC 333 320 309 962 +86
14 Belmont 317 326 322 965 +89
15 Drake 331 314 330 975 +99
16 Detroit 342 347 343 1032 +156

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Brielle Ward NIU 77 73 74 224 +5
Jacinta Pikunas Akron 76 71 77 224 +5
Kaity Cummings HBU 76 73 75 224 +5

4 Lexi Brooks HBU 74 74 77 225 +6
5 Abby Dufrane S. Dakota 79 72 76 227 +8

Caitlin Sims Illinois State 78 75 74 227 +8
7 Taryn Torgerson Wichita St 80 74 74 228 +9
8 Christina Gloor Cincinnati 75 75 79 229 +10

Brooklyn Sutton TX A&M CorpusChristi 74 79 76 229 +10
Lexi Petersen S. Dakota 77 78 74 229 +10

11 Danielle Nicholson Akron 81 75 75 231 +12
Verena Gimmy MSU 80 76 75 231 +12
Alyssa Burritt Cincinnati 76 75 80 231 +12
Michelle Ledermann Wichita St 79 75 77 231 +12

15 Shamiso Hatchard HBU 80 76 76 232 +13
Lauren Ingle NIU 78 77 77 232 +13
Abbie Pearce Akron 79 77 76 232 +13
Cynthia Diaz UMKC 81 74 77 232 +13

19 Sara Zrnikova HBU 80 78 75 233 +14
Shweta Mansingh UTRGV 80 81 72 233 +14

Autumn Bynum TX A&M CorpusChristi 74 79 80 233 +14



Bradley Spring Invitational at Brookhaven
Dates: Mar 12-13, 2018

Team Statistics
Round: 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

PAR 4 SCORING

PAR 5 SCORING

EAGLES

BIRDIES

PARS



Bradley Spring Invitational at Brookhaven
Dates: Mar 12-13, 2018

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 73  Yardage: 6207

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Brielle Ward NIU 77 73 74 224 +5
Jacinta Pikunas Akron 76 71 77 224 +5
Kaity Cummings HBU 76 73 75 224 +5

4 Lexi Brooks HBU 74 74 77 225 +6
5 Abby Dufrane S. Dakota 79 72 76 227 +8

Caitlin Sims Illinois State 78 75 74 227 +8
7 Taryn Torgerson Wichita St 80 74 74 228 +9
8 Christina Gloor Cincinnati 75 75 79 229 +10

Brooklyn Sutton TX A&M CorpusChristi 74 79 76 229 +10
Lexi Petersen S. Dakota 77 78 74 229 +10

11 Danielle Nicholson Akron 81 75 75 231 +12
Verena Gimmy MSU 80 76 75 231 +12
Alyssa Burritt Cincinnati 76 75 80 231 +12
Michelle Ledermann Wichita St 79 75 77 231 +12

15 Shamiso Hatchard HBU 80 76 76 232 +13
Lauren Ingle NIU 78 77 77 232 +13
Abbie Pearce Akron 79 77 76 232 +13
Cynthia Diaz UMKC 81 74 77 232 +13

19 Sara Zrnikova HBU 80 78 75 233 +14
Shweta Mansingh UTRGV 80 81 72 233 +14

Autumn Bynum TX A&M CorpusChristi 74 79 80 233 +14
22 *Brooke Thompson Bradley 78 77 79 234 +15

Caylee Senn HBU 83 79 72 234 +15
Pader Her Akron 79 74 81 234 +15
Chandler Gallagher UMKC 80 77 77 234 +15

26 Isabella Samudio NIU 80 76 79 235 +16
Adelyn Deery UNC Asheville 79 74 82 235 +16

28 Rachel Johnson MSU 79 79 78 236 +17
Katie Bartlett S. Dakota 80 78 78 236 +17
Emma Mesta UTRGV 81 77 78 236 +17

31 Ashley Childers MSU 80 75 82 237 +18
Taylor Ledwein Bradley 78 82 77 237 +18
*Lexi Salberg NIU 78 78 81 237 +18
Kellen Alsip UNC Asheville 75 80 82 237 +18
Grace Dunn Drake 80 75 82 237 +18

36 Taylor Hinson UNC Asheville 79 79 80 238 +19
Sofia Gomez Enriquez Riart NIU 80 83 75 238 +19
Kiley Walsh Illinois State 79 77 82 238 +19

Daniela Bergmann TX A&M CorpusChristi 81 75 82 238 +19
Jessica Young UTRGV 85 72 81 238 +19
Francesca Saban Bradley 82 75 81 238 +19

42 Annika Chickering Wichita St 82 78 79 239 +20
Anika Hitt Cincinnati 76 77 86 239 +20
Kelly Anderson NIU 78 82 79 239 +20
Rebecca Black UNC Asheville 80 80 79 239 +20

46 Maribeth Peevy Belmont 79 78 83 240 +21
47 Carlee Nanney Belmont 80 82 79 241 +22

Amalia Shahzan Cincinnati 79 78 84 241 +22
Ally Scaccia Bradley 79 79 83 241 +22

50 *Gavrilla Arya Wichita St 82 82 78 242 +23
Michelle Moroles UTRGV 81 81 80 242 +23
Ann Cather Blackburn Belmont 79 85 78 242 +23
Laine Evans Wichita St 82 81 79 242 +23

54 Paige Seiser Illinois State 81 75 87 243 +24
Madison Glennie Drake 82 80 81 243 +24
Abbi Shaddix Wichita St 78 83 82 243 +24

57 Janie Thomas UNC Asheville 79 80 85 244 +25
Morgan Savage Illinois State 81 85 78 244 +25
*Victoria Pavlik UMKC 81 81 82 244 +25

60 Sam Paulak Drake 85 76 84 245 +26
61 Chloe Horton Bradley 85 83 78 246 +27



Bradley Spring Invitational at Brookhaven
Dates: Mar 12-13, 2018

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 73  Yardage: 6207

2

Elizabeth Keeling Cincinnati 80 85 81 246 +27
Emma Kate Liu Belmont 79 81 86 246 +27

64 Abby Luchtenburg Illinois State 85 76 86 247 +28
Jennifer Vincent S. Dakota 81 82 84 247 +28

66 Celine Lim UMKC 86 85 77 248 +29
Alexa Hatz Detroit 81 87 80 248 +29

68 Gracie Henderson Bradley 79 86 84 249 +30
*Daniela Murcia Cincinnati 87 81 81 249 +30

70 Cyrielle Kern UMKC 88 84 78 250 +31

Julia Dereniwsky TX A&M CorpusChristi 87 81 82 250 +31
*Giorgia Carletti HBU 83 84 83 250 +31
*Maddie Hawkins Bradley 82 83 85 250 +31

74 *Lindy Patterson TX-Dallas 81 85 85 251 +32
75 *Tatum King Illinois State 80 82 90 252 +33

*Rachel Yu UTRGV 87 84 81 252 +33

77 Alex Amos TX A&M CorpusChristi 86 84 83 253 +34
Briana Garza UTRGV 89 83 81 253 +34

79 Maria Henao UMKC 86 85 83 254 +35
80 Julia Hall S. Dakota 88 83 84 255 +36
81 Mallory Sullivan Belmont 88 86 82 256 +37
82 Sigurlaug Jonsdottir Drake 84 83 92 259 +40

Shana Murphy Detroit 83 83 93 259 +40
84 Aimee Gerschke Drake 88 89 83 260 +41

Allyson Wentworth Akron 89 87 84 260 +41
86 *Linna Brooks UNC Asheville 88 88 86 262 +43
87 Kendall Payne Detroit 91 90 84 265 +46
88 Ryan Pate MSU 81 92 94 267 +48

Katelyn Henry Detroit 91 90 86 267 +48
90 Erica Heath Detroit 87 87 94 268 +49
90 Stine Pettersen MSU 75 WD 75 150 +4
90 *Niamh Lendrum MSU 90 79 WD 207 +30



Bradley Spring Invitational at Brookhaven
Dates: Mar 12-13, 2018

Player Statistics for Round 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

PAR 4 SCORING

PAR 5 SCORING

EAGLES

BIRDIES

PARS



Bradley Spring Invitational at Brookhaven
Dates: Mar 12-13, 2018

Course Statistics
Post Round 3

1

Round 3 - Brookhaven Country Club, Masters Course 2018

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 316 0.00 4 316 1
2 4 362 0.00 4 362 2
3 3 162 0.00 3 162 3
4 5 485 0.00 5 485 4
5 4 354 0.00 4 354 5
6 3 152 0.00 3 152 6
7 4 364 0.00 4 364 7
8 5 509 0.00 5 509 8
9 4 377 0.00 4 377 9
10 5 404 0.00 5 404 10
11 3 137 0.00 3 137 11
12 5 495 0.00 5 495 12
13 4 379 0.00 4 379 13
14 4 375 0.00 4 375 14
15 4 343 0.00 4 343 15
16 5 485 0.00 5 485 16
17 3 158 0.00 3 158 17
18 4 350 0.00 4 350 18

Round 2 - Brookhaven Country Club, Masters Course 2018

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 316 7 45 27 12 3 4.53 4 316 1
2 4 362 9 46 32 4 2 4.37 4 362 2
3 3 162 3 41 39 8 3 3.62 3 162 3
4 5 485 7 38 40 6 1 5.51 5 485 4
5 4 354 7 40 30 14 1 4.57 4 354 5
6 3 132 4 54 20 13 3.46 3 132 6
7 4 364 7 38 38 8 2 4.54 4 364 7
8 5 509 11 48 22 10 1 5.35 5 509 8
9 4 377 8 50 27 6 4.34 4 377 9
10 5 404 3 35 36 13 4 2 4.80 5 404 10
11 3 137 6 53 29 3 2 3.34 3 137 11
12 5 495 6 52 25 8 1 5.40 5 495 12
13 4 379 3 44 33 11 4.57 4 379 13
14 4 375 5 46 36 4 1 4.44 4 375 14
15 4 343 9 56 16 10 1 4.31 4 343 15
16 5 485 8 59 21 3 5.21 5 485 16
17 3 158 11 56 19 5 1 3.21 3 158 17
18 4 350 8 48 33 2 1 4.33 4 350 18



Bradley Spring Invitational at Brookhaven
Dates: Mar 12-13, 2018

Course Statistics
Post Round 3

2

Round 1 - Brookhaven Country Club, Masters Course 2018

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 316 10 49 25 8 2 4.37 4 316 1
2 4 362 8 47 31 6 4.38 4 362 2
3 3 162 9 44 33 6 1 3.40 3 162 3
4 5 485 37 43 12 5 5.78 5 485 4
5 4 354 5 41 37 9 4 4.59 4 354 5
6 3 132 5 49 28 10 1 3.50 3 132 6
7 4 364 2 44 32 14 6 4.73 4 364 7
8 5 509 10 40 31 11 2 5.49 5 509 8
9 4 377 5 48 35 4 1 4.42 4 377 9
10 5 404 22 47 15 8 3 5.15 5 404 10
11 3 137 9 56 25 2 3.22 3 137 11
12 5 495 4 49 28 11 4 5.54 5 495 12
13 4 379 1 38 45 8 4.65 4 379 13
14 4 375 8 46 28 10 3 4.47 4 375 14
15 4 343 6 47 34 5 1 4.42 4 343 15
16 5 485 8 47 28 9 2 5.43 5 485 16
17 3 158 13 51 24 4 2 3.23 3 158 17
18 4 350 3 57 25 7 1 4.40 4 350 18


